GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 637
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021

Works Undertaken for Minorities
1637. DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN:
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the types and names of works that are accorded sanction by the Government under the
Ministry; and

(b) the details of types and names of works undertaken and carried out and the heads under
which assistance has been provided to the people belonging to the minority communities in
Madhya Pradesh during the last three years, district-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(@:  The Ministry is implementing Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) in
1300 identified Minority Concentration Areas (MCAS) of the country with the objective of
developing socio-economic assets and basic amenities for improving quality of life of the
people in these areas.  Priority Sectors under the scheme are education, health, skill
development and women centric projects. Since, 2014-15 till 31.12.2020, the Ministry has
accorded approval to projects of Rs.14896.29 crore with central share of Rs.10356.70 crore.
The projects approved include Residential Schools (165), College Buildings (32), School
Buildings (1527), Navodaya Vidalayas (6), Additional Class Rooms/Blocks (23233), Smart
Classes (9993), Hostels (646), ITI Buildings (95), Polytechnics (13), Skill Centres (15),
Health Projects (1932), Unani Medical College (01), Working Women Hostel (22),
Drinking Water Supply Projects (18692), Anganwadi Centres (6014), Sadbhav Mandaps
(403), Sadbhavana Kendra (01), Common Service Centres (143), Market Sheds (574),
Hunar Hubs (8), Sanitation Facilities (5317), Sports Facilities (14).

(b):  The Ministry, during the last three years has sanctioned projects of Rs 369.82 crore
with central share of Rs. 221.89 crore to the State of Madhya Pradesh under PMJVK
scheme. The projects approved include 1 project for up-gradation of Medical Education &
Multi-specialty facilities at Gandhi Medical College and linked hospitals comprising
construction of Centre of Excellence for Orthopedics, construction of Regional Institute of
Respiratory Diseases, construction of Nursing Hostel cum College, and up-gradation of
Hamidiya Hospital Bhopal; 4 Sadbhav Mandaps, 1 Rain Basera, 1 Residential School, 1
Girls Hostel, 1 Smart Class Room. District wise details are as under:-



S.No District MCA Approval Project details Project
year cost
In Rs. lakh
1 |Indore Mhow Cantt. 2017-18 [Sadbhav Mandap 269.80
2 |West Nimar  |Khargone Town| 2017-18 |Sadbhav Mandap 269.80
3 |Sheopur Sheopur Town 2017-18 [Sadbhav Mandap 269.80
4 |East Nimar Burhanpur 2017-18 [Sadbhav Mandap 269.80
Town
5 |Bhopal Bhopal 2019-20 |Rain Basera 70.00
6 |Bhopal Bhopal 2019-20  |Residential School in Aarif 3600.00
Nagar, Bhopal
7 |Bhopal Bhopal 2019-20 |Up-gradation of Medical| 31696.00
Education & Multi-
speciality  facilities  at
Gandhi  Medical College
and linked hospitals
8 |Bhopal Bhopal 2019-20 [180 bedded Girls' Hostel at 516.00
Govt.  Unani  College,
Bhopal
9 |Khandwa Khandwa 2019-20 |Construction of Smart Class 21.04
in  Govt.  Polytechnic,

Khandwa
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